PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Elias Lazarides	05/05/2009
Catherine Woods	05/05/2009
Xiaomin Fan	05/05/2009
Samuel Hou	03/11/2009
Harald Mottl	03/11/2009
Stanislas Blein	03/11/2009
Martin Bertschinger	03/11/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Glenmark Pharmaceuticals, S.A.
Street Address:	Chemin de la Combeta, 5
City:	La Chaux-de-Fonds
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	2300

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12358682

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500871123

Fax Number: (312)827-8000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128074204

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L Gates LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0118956-08

PATENT

REEL: 022747 FRAME: 0643

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Betti
Total Attachments: 10	
source=008assignment#page1.tif	
source=008assignment#page2.tif	
source=008assignment#page3.tif	
source=008assignment#page4.tif	
source=008assignment#page5.tif	
source=008assignment#page6.tif	
source=008assignment#page7.tif	
source=008assignment#page8.tif	
source=008assignment#page9.tif	
source=008assignment#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022747 FRAME: 0644

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: Elias Lazarides, Catherine Woods, Xiaomin Fan, Samuel Hou, Harald Mottl, Stanislas Blein and Martin Bertschinger (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), are the lawful owners of an invention entitled: HUMANIZED ANTIBODIES SPECIFIC FOR VON VILLEBRAND FACTOR, for which a patent application of the United States was filed on January 23, 2009 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office having Application Serial No. 12/358,682, which claims priority to U.S. Application No. 61/023,025 filed on January 23, 2008 and U.S. Application No. 61/044,787 filed on April 14, 2008;

AND WHEREAS, <u>Glenmark Pharmaceuticals</u>, <u>S.A.</u>. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Switzerland</u> and having its principal office and place of business at <u>Chemin de la Combeta</u>, <u>5</u>, <u>La Chaux-de-Fonds</u>, <u>2300</u>, <u>Switzerland</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid applications, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid applications and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid applications for United States Letters Patent; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Signature Ca A	Date Signed
Name: Elias Lazarides	1449 3, 20
Address: 7260 Romero Drive La Jolla, CA 92038	

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature			Date Signed
See	A ttach	ie d	Jocument
fc v	Notary	5- A1	5-09

Signature Call Company Name: Catherine Woods Address: 7260 Romero Drive La Jolla, CA 92038	Date Signed May 5, 2009
Before me personally appeared the instrument, and executed the foregoing therein, by signing his/her name hereto. Signature	ne person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained <u>Date Signed</u>
Sep Attache	Document for 5/5/09

Name: Kiaomin Fan	Date Signed 5/5/09			
Address: 12240 Katydid Circle San Diego, CA 92129				
Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.				
Signature \(\text{\text{\$\sigma}} \lambda \text{\text{\$\sigma}} \rangle \text{\text{\$\sigma}}	Date Signed			
are a bang	_5[>10]			
SEE ATTACHED FORM FO NOTARY CERTIFICATE	PR			

REEL: 022747 FRAME: 0648

Signature	Date Signed	
- Samuel She	11 Ward 2009	
Name: Samuel Hou		
Address: Chemin de la Combeta, 5 La Chaux-de-Fonds, Switzerland 2300		

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature

Date Signed

11th march 2009

Signature

Date Signed

Name: Harald Mottl

Address: Chemin de la Combeta, 5

La Chaux-de-Fonds, Switzerland 2300

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature

Date Signed

in march 2009

Signature

Name: Stanislas Blein

Address: Chemin de la Combeta, 5

La Chaux-de-Fonds, Switzerland 2300

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature

Date Signed

Mth march roug

Signature

Date Signed

Name: Martin Bertso

Address: Chemin de la Combeta, 5

La Chaux-de-Fonds, Switzerland 2300

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

Signature

Date Signed

Mth march 2009

California all purpose Certificate of Acknowledgment

State of California
County of Jan Diego ss
On
Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public
(Notary Seal)
OPTIONAL SECTION_ DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
Title or Type of Document ASSIGNMent -
Document Date Number of Pages
CAPACITY(IES) CLAIMED BY SIGNER
Name of Signer
Title(s)
Signer is Representing

2008 New California Acknowledgment 909 517.3553/714 639.1165 www.Socalnotaryclasses.com

PATENT

REEL: 022747 FRAME: 0653

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

· · · ·		
State of California		
County of San Diego	}	
On $Mag = \frac{5}{2009}$ before me, A/e personally appeared $E/igs = \frac{1}{6}$	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Name(s) of Signer(s)	tary Pubi
Lazarides -		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ALEX MARCZYNSKI Commission No. 1819650 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALFORMA SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Expires October 25, 2012	who proved to me on the basis of satisf be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are within instrument and acknowledg he/she/they executed the same in his/h capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their s instrument the person(s), or the entity which the person(s) acted, executed the I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR of the State of California that the foreget up and correct.	subscribed to the ed to me that er/their authorized signature(s) on the y upon behalf of e instrument.
	MUTALEGO	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature HU Maray	15)
	ONAL	Dita
Though the information below is not required by law, it is and could prevent fraudulent removal and rea	may prove valuable to persons relving on the doc	rument
Description of Attached Document		•
Title or Type of Document: Assignment	$n \neq 0$	•
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Document Date:	Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name: ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name: □ Individual □ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ Other:	 □ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator 	RIGHTTHUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer Is Representing:	Other:Signer Is Representing:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 022747 FRAME: 0654